® APPENDIX A () _ |

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA .
November 27 1984

- - . e - - . i w re e e —

11 i
Fred Date

Full name = Alfred Francis Cote
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Addressm New Hampshire 03034 . TELL-____
: al ress: Box 329

City Danville State_ Mew Hampshire Zip Code__ 03819
Date of birth. Feb. 3, 1958 . (This is importént and should be exact.)
Approximate age A (To. be used ONLY when dafe of birth is rot known)
Religion LQS - Mormon Nationality U.S.

Occupation_ Electronics Instructor / Ambulance Service Qwner

Education H.S. and some college

Weight Appr. 165 1bs. Height 5'10" Race Caucasian

Color of hair Blonde - very Tight Brown  Color of eves Blue ?
“Magnetic" persona11ty with youth;

Outstanding characteristics or interests_tells great campfire stories
in process

Married or single__ 5f diygres Children ‘
(Humber, ages, and names, 1f pessibla)

Wife's name

Scouting connections:

Urit No. City State Office Date registered Date resiged
T 393 Manchester N.H. Asst. S.M.
T 412 Derry N.H. not officially registered

Special recognition

5.
Suspended or denied registration for following-reasons:

Immoral acts with Scoutsl gymbd—vgd prescription from multiple vendors causes - STAROP
halucinations. A

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH g@ﬁbl%b& TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRATION, eC 2819

AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOGNBEIRTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR,

CONJECTURE, OR SPECULAT{SEI® -

In discussion with Mormon Bishop Paul Chapman, Chapman states he has confronted Cote
--and. Cote ‘has agreed he has engaged 'in these acts with 4 members of the above Scout

Troops. .Chapman has contacted N.H. Dept. of Welfare and

LDS Social Welfare Agency has already issued = 4 \§£:ti:;
an-opinion that Cote should not be associated S:g&ned
aa¢ux~scour EXECUTIVE

with yound men. Scouts and families have been
,contacted by Chapman as confirmation source. Council _lhuwdl Wittr Cman?

- - - Ut i e —— o
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Senicr Digtrict Exacutive—d/?
Soutigast lowa —<cuncltl, Jdo. 171

RIGNAL ARD CONTILIOENTIAL
- T -
Zear Jeaa:
Thaax vou Jlor vour letzar of Hovember 10, concerzing the vazistracsion
af ] of ldauven, IL. You had fadicatad chat zhe was
ragliscered a5 2 Zen Leadsr in Pack 137,
I tave agzia, raviewed the Flla for nor hushand, \lfrad Trancis Cota.
I fzel Lt would ce unaccantable e have anv Jon 3eatiaz ia _
sooe with a2 ifaformation we have on her hustand.
X would sugrest that she could remala as a lzader with zhe pack ££ a2
diffarcar nmeeting place can 52 selactad. This could favolive having an
assistant leader whose home could te usad for all of the aestiags.
i Seel !t would he - L1 - s ATy " fper3 in the heme wh
I feel Lt would be very unwlse O bave any =zeetinss in the hcme where
H4r. Cote would have z1ccess to the youth. At certain tizes, perdaps,
witaout [ :cizs present in the room sr even in the hoze.

£ thils would not be accestadie [ could ragister as a memler of
e co...r::’t..ee, 30 that sie would still be iavelwved if that is her
asi

.’L n -
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Let me xnow If you nced further information in writiag concerning
this. I would suggest that you check on all options tefore her
applicatioa 1s processed.

SInceraly,

Paul Ernst, Director
Qagistration Service

3£

cec: North Central Reglon
Breck M. Dokken, Scout Executive-Co. 171
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST IOWA COUNCIL
3007 Flint Hills Drive — P.Q. Box 306
Burlington, lowa 52601
319/754-8413

November 10, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernst

National Registration § Subscription Service
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 15209

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Oear Paul:

I sinceresly appreciate your help with this situation. As ser
our phone cooversation, enclosed you will Find a photocapy of
ﬁof’ Nauvoo, Illinmeois. She is registering as a
Oen Le=ader in Pack 107 sponsored by the Nauvoa Ward of the L.0.S
Church.

Thankycu Far your help. We will hold her apolicaticn and Fess

in the counmcil service center until we receive inmstructions
From you on how we should praoceed.

Sincerely, i

!
N
hn B. Watters g#?Y
Senior QOistrict Executive M/P ;} oy
-7 3
P
Copy to: B8Breck Ookken - Scout Executive

United Way
AGENCY
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ADULT APPL

sase print one letter in each space—press hard; you are making four copies.

First name and initial Last name

- BQY SCOUTS OF

R

ATION

« UNIT SCOUTERS
Counci/Oistnict position

COUNCIL/OISTRICT SCOUTERS

107 @

O wosna oo

D Team No. OR

Oistrict name

Oromna ...

C Swp No. . .

Sociai Security number (optional)

Yoars at this
empioyment Transfer

Former leader

ae

1 Scouting dackgrounc
Position

Cen Motley 4T
Tack 2O Y6 whtres <

Council Vear

2 Expenence working a:th vouth i otner organtzations?

1 Previous resigences (‘or last 5 years)
Citv State

Lc&f\"‘{s,éovvx‘\\wbh\cxwr gﬁ“gtﬁ'
MonXeose TA

Donwsllcon

4 Current memoersnips (religious. COMmunity, ousiness. 1apor,
Or praressional organizations)

5. References. Please list thase wno are tamiar with your
character as it relates 0 working with youtn References wiil
De checked when necessary.

NameDUYC\\ mQ(SO‘{\

Name G ene

xpmion [ =27— 13

A. Aggrtional intormaton

a
o]

c.

%&r%

- 7o P resext

| ungerstang that:
a.

. Other than the aoove, s there any fact or cir-

APPRCVALS FOR UNIT
Do you use ilegal crugs?

Have you ever been convictec of 3 cominat
oftense? (If yes, axplain oelow

Have you ever been cnarGec wih Cnuc nagtect
or 3ouse?

Has your anver's hcense ever Deen suspended
or -evoked? (it yes, explan Deiow)

cumstance moiving you Of your backgrourc _ e
Inat woutd catl nto question vour deng e )
2ntrusted with the superision guidance. anc

SCOUTERS

' 7o the best of our xnowledge. tis applicant
meets (he leagersmp stan
Scouts ¢f Amenca.

garas of the Soy

%)

care of young oceopie? (It yes exotan deiow)

d
@‘Z/é _/"L‘/ { x_--—-—_.._.g_t_
Siareice 5! snarered orgaPization Ja?

Thanareg rgamzanon represenative

Date

. In signing this applicanon. | affirm that the information |

X

§
The informanon that | have provided may ce venfiea, f f o
r ate

necessary, by comaciing persons of organizations named

Signature of Scout execulive or designee

n s apphcanon, or by comacting any person of organt-

zation that may have informanon conceming me. | heredy |
release and agree !0 hold harmiess from hapility any per- |
son or orgamzation that prowides nformavon. | aiso agree | SCOUTERS
0 hoi@d harmiess the chartered orgamzation, local council.
8oy Scouts of Amenca, and the officers, amoloyees. anc

volunteers thereof. . Scouts of Amenca:

i APPROVAL FOR COUNCILDISTRICT

i To ine test of my knowiedge, this apphicant
. meets ne leacership standarcs of the 8oy

have given s lrue ang correct.
Sgnature of Scout execul

Date

lo=%

tive of gesignee

Name (lﬂ.&iﬂr/_&l.u_e_.um_ e Signature of applcan cate
istration fee Boys' Life fee Term (months) Unit renewal date FOR COUNCIL USE
py S o Transter from:
J.eld O 5 Ela

: Month Year
i Councit Nat'l unit No. Maemper 10 No.
i L] Res an Np Cor Q! May De sCCOMOIsNed by peapng $1
| fOf procewamg e Teneier. Check e DAX #nG -ATIACT Certificate, It wil De retumed by the counc,

HATIONAL OFFICE CTOPY
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July 17, 1989

SUBJECT: Alfred Francis Cote

On July 14 at approximately 10:30 A.M., I received a call from Mr. Alfred
Francis Cote. Mr. Cote called after having talked to the Scout Executive and
the President of Council No. 171. They indicated to Mr. Cote that we would
not accept his registration with the Boy Scouts of America, since he was on

the Confidential File.

Mr. Cote was referred to us since they did not have the file. Mr. Cote had
been placed on the file in 1984 when he live in New Hampshire. Mr. Cote asked
us to substantiate why he was on the file and afterwards he asked if we had
newspaper clippings. 1[I indicated we did from New Hampshire which indicated
that he had been charged with sexual molestation.

Mr. Cote plans to appeal since he says these charges were dismissed and that
he was eventually acquitted of these charges. He did indicate that he was
found guilty of some misdemeanors, but did not explain what they were.

[ suggested to Mr. Cote that he could write a letter to the council and give
adequate proof that the charges which we originally presented were incorrect
and that he was acquitted of all these charges. The committee could then
decide whether or not he should be reinstated after evaluating all the facts.
This memorandum for the file is in case further action becomes necessary.

ag

Paul Ernst

- CONF002159
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST IOWA COUNCIL
3007 Flint Hills Drive—P.0. Box 306
Burlington, lowa 52601
319/754-8413

ﬁk.fﬁn5+,

Plene Qind emcdoiad o Gpy
o2 oud Conndatirn with
MA. (oo Uas e draad

R cm\}o{y

o LA oA

%m (u]( | assisteney Wb
s eI

o
™
:@ﬁwk,

BRECKX M. DOKKEN
Scout Executive

Unitad Way
AGENCY
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July 10, 1989 . ‘

Mr. Alfred F. Cote called me on 7-10-89 wanting to meet regarding his adult
application. I shared with Mr. Cote that I wouldn't sign his application or
approve his registration upon recommendations of the National Office.

[ suggested that he could appeal by sending a letter to our Council president.
Mr. Cote insisted on meeting. We met at 2:00 p.m. on 7/10/89 at the Council
Service Center. Prior to meeting with Mr. Cote I made the following calls:

Paul Ernst -- National Office
Shirley Linn -- Regional Office
Jim Nagel -- Past Scout Executive
Ooug Worden -- Council President.

Paul Ernst shared with me that Mr. Cote had several past convictions for sexual
assault and that we should not approve his application. Paul suggested that

I have a local volunteer present when [ met with Mr. Cote. Russ Myatt, our
Council Vice President for Membership was in the office s¢ [ reviewed the
situation with Russ. Russ suggested that I should not approve the application
nor should the council. Russ couldn't meet at 2:00 p.m. so I called Doug

Worden, our Council President.

Doug came to the office at 1:55 p.m. Doug and I reviewed the application and
situation. DOoug agreed that Mr. Cote should not be a leader. Prior to meeting
with Doug, I tried to contact our Council leagal advisor, Mr. Terry Loeschen.

Terry was unavailable.

Because of my not knowing Mr. Cote and because of his past record, [ asked the
Chief of Police, Mr. Wendell Patton, to send an officer over. Patrolman Tim
Orth sat outside the office in a waiting area. Officer Orth was not a part

of the conversation with Mr. Cote, nor did Mr. Cote know why the officer was

there.

Prior to meeting with Mr. Cote and Doug Worden, I called Shirley Linn with the
Regional Office. Shirley said no one was available. I shared with Shirley the
procedure [ was going to follow so she could document that [ had informed the

Regional Office.

Prior to meeting with Mr. Cote and D oug Worden, [ reviewed the pamphlet "Child
Sexual Abuse and How to Deal With It".

[ introduced myself and Doug Worden to Mr. Cote. [ then shared with Mr. Cote the
fact that we would not approve his application because of recommendations given
to us from our National Office. Mr. Cote stated that he wanted to get to the
bottom of this matter. Mr. Cote stated that Jim Nagel told him that he should
fill out an application so it could be processed, so he could find out if they
would approve his application if he went through the local appeal process.

Mr. Cote was give a letter addressed to him by Doug Worden -- the letter is on
file -- and was followed as outlined on page 16 Appendix C -- Mr. Cote was also
provided with a copy of Appendix D - pay 17 - which outlines the appeal process.

Mr. Cote did inform Doug Worden and myself that he was convicted of three (3)
misdemeanors but they were all vacated in 1987. Doug Worden gave Mr. Cote the
letter stating that Mr. Cote's registration is denied by the council. Accompany-
ing the letter was a copy of the appeal process. Mr.-Cote was cordial and stated
that he would follow the process. Mr. Cote then asked for phone numbers of

people with National.

CONF002161



[ gave Mr. Cote Paul Ernst's phone number and Dick Parks phone number as
Paul Ernst had suggested to me earlier.

Mr. Cote then left.

After Mr. Cote left, I shared the incident with Officer Tim Orth and he took
notes and then left. No files charged and no one accused. [ simply let the

officer know the situation.
Afterwards I talked with our Council legal representative Terry Loeschen. I

shared with Terry the situation. Terry suggested I send a copy of the letter
to him and the National Office, but no one else. This, I did.

« ! 1 o /-
Tl Jl E TR
Breck M. Cokken, Scout Executive

7/‘:/37“
DATE
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST IOWA COUNCIL
3007 Flint Hills Orive — P.0O. Box 306
Burtington, lowa 52601
319/754-8413

July 10, 1989

Mr. Alfred F. Cote

Nauvoo, Illinois 62354

Dear Mr. Cote:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should not be accepted. We are there-
fore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may
have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone wha applies. We reserve
the right to refuse registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the
Boy Scouts of America seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review com-
mittee, please write to me within 60 days of the date of this letter,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration as a BSA member should be granted. The procedures for

review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely your

Unitea Way
AGENCY
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WATS CALL FORM

CALL BACX REQUESTED

COUNCIL # PHONE NO:

On~Line Batch
N LC)aZZ}/w/ ' -
CALLER: f&vu POSITION: W -

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS

DEBIT CREDIT

PROGRAM CODE
& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #

. T ) tpnn Tl Z_M.//A/
W&L@,@%W@-& éd@/é”@g—’%/&'&

I

5/4/ 7//9/5/? Dy L L ;(ﬁ;—/é/a/;/ M
L/z.é’/r/s//um G -7/ Wuﬂw&r
Tz, _*’/LWZ 1, Zﬁé,é/zo,%_ /Ja—rd 2, -
/'/C-_é,«_/ liipy K prne d 228 GL/{&Q,/ GAM.«%
e Fre il vt oS £ s
//Q//I—Lé—oe,jw ctne, £ Lh e, [ T Tt
/..c. Lot D_//Z;u-e_a—m, ot Z2 Dot C‘:{
%//ZZ,C/MM e £ /M/%za%, s

Q/zé,ﬂ W/j /

NAME 7@
DATE 7/ ’/"/ / £
TIME < s o

1/10/89-eko~567r

CONF002164




® A ®

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SOUTHEAST IOWA COUNCIL
3007 Flint Hills Drive — P.O. Box 306
Burlington, lowa 52601
319/754-8413

August 30, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration & Subscription
National Office, B.S.A.
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Re: Fred Cote - Nauvoo, Illinois

Dear Paul:

Your office notified us that this individual was not eligible
for registration. [ telephoned him on the eve of a Wood

Badge course he had enrolled in and advised him that he would
not be able to attend. His comment was that everyone knew of
nis little misunderstanding and that he would make an appoint-
ment with me in a few weeks to clear this matter up.

A copy of a letter we received from our Wood Badge Scoutmaster
is enclosed for your information.

Regar?zé%i

q;%églA. Nagel
Scout Executive

JAN:pn
Enclosure

Y

%
=

Unitad Way
AGENCY
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CRUSE & DEMPSEY, P.C.-

Attorneys at Law

( B Missouri & llinois
F‘redrwh bf Cruse Hannibal National Bank Bldg.
Vicki A. empseym 118 Broadway, P.O.Box 914
D. Terrell Dempsey, Hannibal, Misouri 63401

(314) 221-2150

August 26, 1988

Jim Nagel

Scout Executive
Southeast Iowa Council
P.0. Box 306
Burlington, Iowa 52601

RE: Fred Cote

Dear Jim:

I understand that Fred Cote has made statements to the effect that I
was aware of certain legal difficulties in which he might have been
involved. I need to advise you that I was not aware, prior to your inquiry,
of any specific legal difficulties that he might have.

[ My first contact with this gentleman was at the LDS Church in Nauvoo.
I met him sometime during mid winter. The introduction was unremarkable. I
recall nothing about the introduction other than he was new in the area.

We began recruiting for a trek to Philmont in August, 1987. At that
time we were recruiting young men and leaders from both the Nauvoo and the
Columbia Stakes. My wife received a call one evening in late winter from
Mr. Cote where he expounded a wealth of Scouting background and abilities,
professing even to have been on the committee which wrote the Church
Scouting Handbook. He said that although he had had this marvelous
background, he had never had the time to go to Woodbadge. He also had an
interest in attending NCS29, as well as an interest in serving as a leader
on our Philmont Trek. He attended the Philmont Trek Training which was held
at Kirksville, Missouri in March. No conversations of any particular nacture
were held at that time.

In keeping with BSA policy, we established all of our crews with two
adults per crew. Mr. Cote was an assistant advisor in a crew in which the
advisor was Larry Allen. The crew was made up primarily of boys from
Southeast Iowa Council (Nauvoo and Donaldson). I do recall Larry Allen
making the statement to me when I saw him on the trail (at Indian Writings)
that Fred undermined his authority continually. Every time Larry would tell
tie boys that they would have to do something, Fred would try to change the
directions that Larry had given. I am not aware of any incidents on the
Trek, other than apparently a constant bickering caused by Fred.

I did have an inquiry from Mr. Cote in April or May concerning legal
procedure. He stated to me that he had some kind of Federal Court case
pending in Chicago in which he was a Plaintiff. He did not relate to me the
details of the case. He was asking about interrogatories. He indicated
that he was going to send several hundred interrogatories to each Defendant.
(Interrogatories are questions which Defendants must answer under oath.)} I
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Mr. Jim Nagel Page 2 . August 26, 1988

CRUSE & DEMPSEY, P.C.
Attorneys at Law

told him that he would need to verify what the local rule was because in
many Federal Courts you are not permitted to submit more than 20
interrogatories without Court approval. This was the end of the
conversation and I was never told by him the nature of that lawsuit.

I have found out during and subsequent to NCS529 that Mr. Cote is in
very serious legal difficulties in several states. I was not made aware of
this information prior to my conversation with you just prior to the course
beginning.

I was never advised by anyone at the Nauvoo Ward that Fred Cote was not
registered in Scouting. When the Philmont registrations were submitted to
us, we presumed, since they were handled through the local units, that the
local units had insured that the leaders were in fact registered with the
Boy Scouts of America.

I have had conversations with Bishop Durrell Nelson of the Nauvoo Ward.
I understand from Bishop Nelson that Mr. Cote is quite a talker and has
"taken in" a number of people. I also understand that Mr. Cote may have on
occasion made statements suited to his purposes. One such statement of
which I am aware is the statement that I was aware of his legal situation.
Mr. Cote never related to me his legal status. The first knowledge I had of
pending charges was from the information I received during the NC329
conversations with yourself and with John Watters.

With respect to the trip to New York, the Bishop related the following
to me:

The Scoutmaster for Troop 107 requested authorization for the Scout
Troop to accompany Mr. Cote on a trip to Western New York to the Hill
Cumorah Pagent. The Bishop told the Scoutmaster that he would not authorize
such a scout trip. Further, the Bishop said that he told him that he could
not control what the parents of certain boys might allow them to do. The
Bishop told him that if he had the boys parents’ permission for them to
travel along, not as a scout activity, that he could not stop them from
doing so. It is my understanding that no tour permit was requested by Troop
107 for that trip. I have heard, although I have not confirmed, that it is
possible that at least Mr. Cote, and perhaps others, were wearing scout
uniforms in the area of the Hill Cumorah Pagent. If this happened I am not
sure of the reason why it was done, in view of the £fact this was
specifically not a scout activity.

I trust this information is informative and helpful to you. If I may

answer further questions, please contact me.
Very truly yours,

CRUSE & DEMPSEY, P.C.
BY: )

VAN
C:::::::><:::;?;§;2é3éCé%éz (::>sz526¢¢(
Fredrich J. Cruse

FIC/jaw
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August 16, 1988

SUBJECT: PARDICIPATION OF CUNREGISTERED AOULY Z ' vé ﬁ,/t‘_(/
Tl e
Prom: Paul Ernst, S$108

To: Joe Anglim, S400

In 1984, we placed an individual on the Confidential Pile from thae council in
Vlew Hampshire. The cause was sexual child abuse.

In 1937, this individual tried to register in Indiana. WWe stooped his
registration and later received a newspaper clipping, which indicated he again
nad been arrested for sexual child abuse.

In 1988, an individual from the council in Yew Hampshire recognized this
individual in either ilew York or Washington, D.C. This individual notified
their council that this man was wearing a Scout uniform with insignia
indicating Troop 1l07. They thought he was from Illinois.

We searched all of our file for Troop 107 and eventually found saveral Troop
137's. He then narrowed this to ecuncils ix Illinois or surrounding states.
Zventually, we called a council and found that this individeal was
participating in the council and in fact wasg going to attend a Yood 3Badge
course starting on Auqust 13. 3Because of our call, ke was stopped Irom
attending this.

fe also had been to Philmont within the last month, with 4 group and
2pparently hnad been on this trip =ast with a group of Scouts and Scouters
associated with the Hormon church.

e

I wantad to briny to your attantion that we do have people participating who
are not registered. We wondered what type of incentive we could give to
councils to make certain that every iadividual who participates in anyway,
attends any course, or is involved, nas a valid registratione.

Thanks for your concern and any help you can give ae.,

pan | a q.ﬁc
cc: David Park, S400 a@;# Ysgb
.\\\ o7
c‘?&"d
o
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WATS CALL FORM

7 CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # /7 | |
CALLER: (}mu /M?Jé POSITION: S &

_ TYPE OF PROBLEM
REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING

SCOUTING 80YS' LIFE
UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE - TRANSMITTAL # FILM ¥

ﬁ//l///u,/ 7 /’y/"c.-»

N Qﬁ@mﬁ%ﬁ bl ol Rodac  L0po. Atﬂw
Qe ?4'1/-{4’0/3’. /’ﬂxmn . L) I W W K)Jbé/
JALLO‘. Lol 27 Aind o TO - A5 - L C

/%0 ///J@ LY7o Lf ) /m&'//‘rl‘ jy"Zﬂ
\é’%—yﬁ 107 4% gt tnd af waa
, g ,ZL,OMMJ Jumg) - j/mJ/ ///y 0)
= Aa?  Lradeo — s i Mﬁ)

~N

u}q bl g7ll l‘l Z'ML ,/ Lfn,fJ \h oo le o/“ :
J ,
(/[nu Loom /’A L0 - 1047«, W gt 1/)) ﬂj fﬁc ,

Ditnins, cograc;. [ e

’75}?;.:::225’

. ML )
e Myre m,-u.(awmm AR T

o Vf}ﬁf’dfﬁ?‘f" - A7 '7/

R/S-433 - .
3/‘!3/85-c1f—557
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Hr. Thomas swlay
Support Servi

ce
Calumet Councild,

Ho.

152

PERSOMAL X CONFIDENT

Dear Tom:

Thank yeu for the informaticn which you seat

ddove=-aamed individual. e rea’!y iopraciate
halp us 33 we strongthen our file for rafusal
de do find that we had 4n Alfred Francis fote
cn The fils approximataly twe years aje. We

that he had zomplatod his registraticn applic
neme as "Francis A." rather than "Alfred Fran
nad changad his birthdate, which meant it did
We have mad: come adiditicnal ontries to our €
sttuation. W2 Cartainly apolagize For allowi
vour council, and far him to bacome active in
& zrodit is atzached refunding the 38vsS* LIFS
Geliver-4. We heope that an other s3zuatinns

If you have any other information which you F
strangtnaning sur fiies, picaze do nst hesita
fto osond us fne cutcome of the legal acticn wh
Sincerely.,

Paui Ernst, Diracior

Rzgistration, Subscription %

Statistical Service

PE/cre

Attachment

(PR

East Ta2ntral Regicn

SUBJELT: Francis Cote

anuary t4th conceraing the
information, and this wil3
egistraticon attemctg.

J
thi

P
3
Kol
¥

ca cur filac.
2130 found in bne , nowever,
in your counc 1 by dsing his
c¢is." HWe also found cut that he
not match the ona on aur fila.

had been placed
g

» f\

T‘
1
I

iles to try and catch this type of

ng the registration to go through
the covacil ag am adyuit Teader.
fees where magazines will aot be

aof this fype oczur.

221 would sSe pelpful to us in

te toc contact us. You might wish

ich is now taking place.

REXDY FOR FiLE
JAN2 3 1887
SHIRLEY MEYER
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

e ot che A S

COUNCIL
Vo L52_ owe /2247
/Z-/L‘Lh/ D,

REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION

“ REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.

X4 CREDIT NOTICE

AND STATISTICAL SERVICE

L1 DEBIT NOTICE

REG'STRAT'ON Unit No. S G /&‘ 3 term months
prepaid)
(] Leaders @S each. Received $ required $
. ( transfer)
Members ( transfer) @ $ each. Received $. required S
a Members Leaders listed on transmittal form on application

O Transfers must pay $.50 each. Expiration given

We have

T Not on transmittal report O Dupilicate entry

"\,..\ {J No application received.

O Correction made per your letterstelephone cail

N~

- ;\‘\
<\

O No reply to our defective registration notice dated ,‘\ /
O Returning O Under Age T Over Age
B0YS' LIFEwem__ & ) —
. G5 <
Bl Paid for __/__ subscriptions; isted ___/ __ su pnons Received 5__ £ — Required s__ /.

incorrect fees:

subscriptions.

(T Back issues are not availabie.

O Please check attached copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

g
/" -~ 4 : . n . .
Ll A A Aimnr? 2. 7

2/ oy Y ars
Al  Frpmelsd p Fa T

Paidd T e e ©

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittai in the proper column(s} and return the original.

Tiger Cub

Cub Scout
Boy Scout

BILLING

Toat $

Varsity Scout

Expiorer

Career Awareness Expiorer

Tiger Cub

Cub Scout

£

Tasnmne j"’ Scout
S rsity Scout

0
o s D

Expiorer

. 222

(oA B L R LR N I Y JYY S TP S PN

Career Awareness Expiorer
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CALUMET COUNCIL, Inc. " ?

BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA st
8751 Calumet Avenue < Munster, Indiana 46321-0220 U_>< (9 N rrod

Phones: 312/474-6212 and 219/836-1720

~
.'J)

w1
January 14, 1987

Mr. Paul I. Ernst - SUM 108
Director Registration & Fulfillment
National Council, B.S.A.

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul,

As of one of our many phone calls, I am sending you data on
Scoutmaster Francis Cote. Our records show him registered as a
Merit Badge Counselor in 10/86 and a Scoutmaster in 11/86. The
name on the approval for the Institution line is a Tegitimate
name but not necessarily his signature, I did not verify this.

His name is presently suspended from our records and the
organization is attempting to fill that position. He will
cease to get any mail from the Calumet Council since we have
pulled his plate.

Paul, if I get any other information on this case I will
send you a copy.

Sincerely yours, .
S

%5@467/— [}/ L'

Thomas E. Cowley
Support Service - e gtbj
TEC/ms Calumet Council ’ VY 9\'

encl ' kf,,t |
SR S S
Cos faaer W .pﬁ” Ay
e L GL@/ O% / a
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ADULL APPLICATION - ormooene 777 .
. _ C TEAM NO. OR L.
PLEASE PRINT CNE LETTER IN EACH SPACE— O POST NQ. m FULLY
PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES. C SHIP NO. DISTRICT NO. TRAINED =
FIRST NAME AND INITIAL LAST NAME
('
Pl el T TS AE&oTQ
 _ORESS—STREET OA A.FD. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION
7 Z
C310[2818] FAL] 42
ADOITIONAL ADORESS INFORMATION (if necessary) MONTH DAY  YEAR COooE
80YS' LIFE CHECK ONE SEX
v C NEW LEADER >
X T rormeR Leaoer |77 & L
aTY STATE - ZIP CODE o
Mo IMIC |L | e lv[Y[7-10[9[714] &
2
CIRCLE 8 OR H 8
{ 126 SO ASA_CC\ Sunore Fol7 | [maar’ S
PHONE OATE ___PREVIOUS SCOUTING 3ACKGROUND - LQUNCIL g
D iswbleA % (5 2
QCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS “/  SIGNATURE—SEE COVEA ud
AEGISTAATION FEE 8OYS' LIFEFEE  TEAM (MCNTHS)  UNIT RENEWAL DATE
S $
* ¢ APPROVAL—SEE COVER
MONTH YEAR
' FOR COUNCIL USE: -
It applicant has an unexpired membarship certiticate, registration may e TRANSFER FROM N~ A Adl
accomplished in this unit by a payment of S0 cents for procassing the transter. ST
Chack the box and attach centificate. It will be rawumed by the councii. g
COUNCIL  NATL UNITNO. - MEMBER ID NO. —
oS, 01 PACK NO. © COUNCILOISTAICT POSITION
ADULT APPLICATION ~@mocena Te3— ]
CTEAMNO. ________OR — \
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE— grosTNO. -
PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES. CSHPNO. ________ DISTRICT NO. E::] TRAINED
FIRST NAME AND INITIAL LAST NAME
I C ]
AR THCOTE -
ADDRESS—STREET OR R.FD. __OATEOF amm’ P/osmou"
! O1S|012s16| =7
MONTH DAY YEAR CO0E
ACDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (if necsssary) BOYS' LIFE CHECK ONE SEX
G NEW LEADER >
><4 44 FORMER LEADER Al &
cITY STATE ZIP COOE o
bt — 7 / J
MO TNIE]E Clcf6]o 91-10719]7Te] 2
MIOTNIE]E I AREIEEE / 3
3
C!RCLE B OR H L 3
. ot/ ~ 3
; U 16150] [MBC - SM (= Jomb S T Cylumd + O ;
PHONE \ OATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING 3ACKGROUND v —— COUNCIL g
» ‘ 3
T Sableel. Vil =
OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATURE—SEE COVER
STRATION FEE 8OYS'LUFEFEE  TERM (MONTHS)  UNIT RENEWAL DATE : f{ \’
.01 ¢ e D Lo
[ * ¢ APPRCVAL—SEE COVER
MONTH YEAR _
FOR COUNCIL USE:  +,0-/ 2 @
>< it apghcant has an unexpired mempership cartificate. ragistraton may be TRANSFER FROM DEC ~ Q‘ i
accomgptished 0 this unit Dy a payment ot SO cants for processing the transter, ; [ P is) é; - 7%. b I
Check the box ana attach cartificate. it wiil de raturned by the council, - 0’{ L~ -

TOUNCIL  NATL. UNIT NG. VEMBEA 1D NC.
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Scout leader faces
sex assault charges

A 2T-year-old Chicago Heights
Boy Scout leader, convicted of mo-
lesting three New Hampshire boys,
was held in Will County Jail yester-
day on charges that he sexually
assaulted two of hxs girifriend’s

Alfred Francis Cate. of Monee,
was arrested Tuesday and charged
with two counts of aggravated
criminal sexual assault for attacks
on two boys, ages 9 and 12, who
had lived with him for four months,
according to Will County Sheriff’s
Lt Shirley Eichholzer..

The boys were sons of Cote’s
girifriend. They, another brother
and a sister had been living with
Cote until late November.

Cote moved to Monee after being
convicted last year of molesting
three boys in his Boy Scout troop
in Rockingham County, N.H. He

waa out on bond pending an appeal

of that conviction.

Cote leads a. Boy Scout troop at-

the Church of Jesus Christ of Lat-
ter Day Saints in Chicago Heights.
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April 18, 1988

Mr.

Thomas W. Voute

Scout Executive

Daniel Webster Council, No. 330

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Alfred Francis Cote

Dear Thomas:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have
reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Directar
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

cri

cc:

Northeast Region

nIany £NR FILE

cAal
"

AFB 1 % i

SHIRLZY MEYER
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DANIE ®
WEBSTER
COUNCIL, INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

571 Holt Avenue ® Manchester, NH 03103/1892
(603) 625-6431

March 26, 1986

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director

Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Alfred Francis Cote was found guilty of several of the
sexual assault charges made against him and received a one-year
jail sentence on February 26, 1986.

Enclosed you'll find supporting data for your files.

Yours truly,

\ N 4
> Cun "C:L.'L,.

Ronald P. Titus
Assistant Council Executive

RPT: MM
Encls.

Member of Funds and Uniced Ways of: Androscoggin Valley, Concord, Dover. Lacorua, Manchester, Mernmack Vailew, Monadnock, Nashua, Seacoast, L' pper Vallev and Nutfield.
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THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
Rockingham County

" ...TURN FROM SUPERIOR COURT
Dept. of Satety X . Derry Dmmctorbﬁmc’om

ProbationDept.xx ~ .4.' . Dits, Counsel:: : !
CountyAf-tyJAtg(Gan 'Johnk lﬁacou! , Atty ' ‘ :’
. {

}

AN

No.."..2~..-.-.85 5265 . 2/26/86 I
ense”- Sexuaf Asslt: RSE 632‘.‘6. L.F. ............. 3
‘Dato o Offcase.. ~Zan /amt %uazk iy ““

'Indietnut(; )& Wuv‘er C‘)~ Inﬁmnxﬁon. 6() Appu[ C )T'

S A EOT
S i iy

Strcecensersavacsae

W oo

ﬁ“f"nemnt tc; Rzﬁeségg‘f-z*mosaconsecutweto;: '
of Semtencagc.g266 267 $1000_fine plus $100

AT ta- Be::paidthru NHPO as ordered by the Court~
ﬁlmcrpdtrected by- the prob. offcr. One yr -

Foﬂowmg release from the H of C the Prob. -~
{dept) shall petitiom the Court for a hrg on -~
the question of restitution._A hearing will _be |
held i accordance w/NH Suprem Court def:.tsons.
< O&BAH-.. PENDJNGLAPEEAL- AR <

>

v+ e o oot s . i
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(v, Ronald P, Tistus
Assistant Scout Executive
Daniel 4Hebster Council, lNo. 33C

PERSORAL Al COMFIDENTIAL SUBu2ClT: Alfred Francis Cote

Jear Ron:

ime 2go we had communication concerning Alfred Francis Cote. At
T was incicated that he nad commitiec iuwmoral .acts with scouts.
I vondered i any trial ntas taken place and what ie outcnre was? This

information would be most helpful to us in completing tais file and making
certain that we can always refuse registration should ir. Cote apply in some

bt .

other location.

Please let me know if you have further information concerning thiis matter.

Sincarsly,

2aul Srnst, director
Reyistration, Subscription 2
Statistical Service

7

O

cc: MNortheast Region
vr. Thomas U, Youte, Scout EZxecutive, Daniel dedster Council, He. 330

LR
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ROSTER |STATUS

city TATE COUNTY,DISTRICT REGH | CNCL#| DIST# | NATL¥H LOCAL#¥ EXP DATE

TROOP

ADULT R_| MANCHESTER NH | HILL SBORQUGH,MASSABESIC 1_1330] 7} 03931 393112/31/84]
THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS-MANCHESTER WARD,MANCHESTER NH,03103 238 MONTHS
AME AND ADDRESS OF CHARTERED ORGANIZATION 021 UNIT TENURE
BISHOP JERRY W QUICK 58 JENKINS RD BEDFORD NH 03102 COMPLETED
EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S NAME, TITLE AND ADDRESS TEL.# 4725618 SCOUTMASTER TRAINED

NAME ADDRESS cIry STATE 210 4m§zﬁ_ﬂm FOAA L] Eiol vos. |sex

ICHARD S ALLEN AUBURN NH 03032 R |sC
SRR E TR ESET TR TS e e
ICHARD H MILLER MANCHESTER NH 03102 Mojcc M|
EFRRFY CHRISTENSEN BEDFORD NH 03102 RO[MC W
LEMENT ¢ METHOT MANCHESTER NH 03102 MOMC [ M
ILLTAM J MORTIMER LONDONDERRY NH 0305 R mC |
OGER J SHARP BEDFORD NH 0310 RO|MC M
TLDRED R GARDNER MANCHESTER [ NH 0310 ROTsM[w]
DWARD J FAIRHURST GOFFSTOWN NH 0304 ROTSA M
VAN MCLYNCH MANCHESTER N 0370 RTSE T

nirry
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® READY FOR Fitg ¢
JAN 0 31885

CARMEN FREEs Ay j :’DD
January 4, 1985 (i:i/ |

Mr. Ronald P. Titus
Assistant Scout Executive
Daniel Webster Council. No. 330

PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Ron:

Thanks for the information which you sent us concerning Alfred Francis Cote.
This material will be most helpful to us as we set up a file for future
refusal of registration.

He hope you will keep us informed as this situation is settled in court. The
outcome will be very helpful to the completion of our file.

Again, [ want to thank you for the very complete job which you always do. If
more information becomes available, please do not hesitate to send it.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

xdn

cc: Northeast Region '. -
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( DANL: ()
£ |WEBSTER -
1685| COUNCIL, INC.

’ f‘"""'” BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TN
571 Hole Avenue ® Manchester, NH 03103/1892
(603) 625-6431

' /

-ty

December 27, 1984

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director

Registration & Subscrintion Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75062-1256

Dear Paul:

Enclosed you'll find the paperwork pertaining to Alfred F. Cote of
this Council who has been arrested and charged with two counts of
sexual assault involving young boys.

{ In addition to the newspaper accounts, I am sending along a copy of

' a letter from the chartered partner signed by Mormon B1shop Paul Chapman
which states that Mr. Cote has been "released from all Scouting activities
in Troop 412."

Also, Mr. Cote has been moving around quite a bit of late and we have
had a lot of difficulty in tracking him down. We finally had to send the
“suspension of registration" letter, signed by our Council president, by
registered mail to a Post Office Box in Danville, New Hampshire. The
enclosed receipt of delivery will indicate that a Dorothy Wilson has

picked it up on his behalf.

Please let me know if anything further is needed.

Yours truly

o \ém wuf\ \725,.

Ronald P. Titus
RPT:MM Assistant Council Executive
Encls.

Member of Funds and United Ways of: Androscoggin Valley, Concord, Dover. Laconw., Manchester, Mernmack Vallev, Monadnock. Nushua, Seacoast, Upper Vallev und Nuthetd.
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Voc Ed feucher

Faces Sex Chm'ges

DANVILLE — A teacher at
the Region 18 Vocational Edu-
cation Center in Exeter will be
arraigned in Plaistow District
Court Jan. 2 on four charges of
sexual assault and one charge
of aggravated felonious sexual
assault.

Alfred Cote, 26, of 39 Long
Pond Road, is free on $6,000
personal recognizance bail fol-
lowing his arrest Dec. 19 by the
Rockingham County Sheriff’'s
Department in cooperation
with the Danville and London-
derry Police Departments.

According to Dr. Wayne Ger-
sen, superintendent of schools,
Cote has been teaching an elec-
tricity course at the vocational
school since September.

He has been ‘‘removed from
the assignment with pay in ac-
cordance with state statutes,”
according to Gersen.

Cote was removed from as-
signment following his arrest
Dec. 1 by the Londonderry Po-
lice, said Gersen, who added
the school is also looking into
the situation. *“We'd like to
move on this quickly and quiet-
ly and we've been taking steps
to do that.”

He declined to comment fur-
"ther. **On advice of our attor-
ney, the best answer [ can give
you in this case is no answer.
I'm just not at liberty to say
anything about this.”

Londonderry Police arrested
Cote at 11.p.m. Dec. 1 on three
counts of sexual assault involv-
ing two Londonderry boys.
ages nine and 11. The alleged

assaults happened at a pnvate

residence, police said. -

Cote is scheduled to appear
in Derry District Court Feb. 7
on those charges.

The assaults for which Cote
was arrested in Danville, al-
legedly occurred at a Danville
business and involve at least

three boys under age 13. ac-
cording to Danville Police
Chief Frank Waters. He would
not comment on the date of the
incidents, and said the case is
still being investigated to deter-
mine whether there may be ad-
ditional charges. \

Waters said information
from the Londonderry Police
Department resulted in the in-
vestigation and subsequent ar-'
rest of Cote.

PUBLL s cee e e .

Man, 26, Charged ln 2 Sex Assaulfs N\

- LONDONDERRY — Police Warrant had been issued forhxs !
arrested a 26-year-old Danville arrest. ' {
man Saturday on two counts of  He was released on $2,000 '
sexual assault involving two cash bail and is scheduled to be
Londonderry boys. arraigned in Derry District \

. , - Courton Dec. 20. . J

Alfred F. Cote of 39 Long The two boys, both under 15 t
Pond Road turned himself into  years old, were allegedly as- !
the Londonderry police station sayjted near their homes on |
at 11 a.m. Saturday after a gept. 1, police said.

pivan Lore - oiEs Fx

Danville Man Faces
Sex Assault Charges

BRENTWOOD — A Danville
man has been arrested and
charged with sexual assauit.

The Rockingham County |}
Sheriff’s Department arrested
Alfred -F. Cote, 26, of Long
Pond Road, Wednesday on four ||
charges of sexual assault and ||
one charge of felonious sexual
assault.

- Sheriff: Charles Vetter sa1d
the arrest was the resuit of an
investigation: conducted by his ]
department and the London-. |
derry.and Danville pohce de-
partments..

.Cote was been released on
$6,000 personal recognizance ||
bail pending his arraignment in
Plaxsmw sttnctCour:Jan. 2.

._34-,- - 1

W

A= /9%

Chvaar zore-
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Giltﬁgb 13 December 1984

ROY SCOUTSE OF AMERICA

Troop 412 - Derry, N.H.

Mr. Myron Rust

. Boy Scouts of America
Daniel Webster Council
571 Holt Avenue
Manchester, N.H. 03102

Dear Myron:

This letter is to confirm our previous discussion regarding Alfred Cote,
an assistant Scoutmaster for Troop 412.

We have determined that Fred has been using his Scout affiliation to promote
sexual activities with a number of our scouts. He has received two indict-
ments regarding this and a court appearance is eminent.

Fred has been released from all Scouting activities in Troop 412.
especkfully,

J ), Q[‘WUN
Paul W. Chapman {

Scouting Coordinator

PWC: b
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All Entries MUST be in Ball Point or Typed

REGISTERED NO. [ m«% 9"’!\
R 2gyF7303 A
Reg.Fee S 3% 0 g‘:fs::v S = Qn:)\/@%} '
§ g Hanaling s Return 3 ) e / ;
z 3| Charge Receipt 60 Y e (f'o ,
= & - Restricted A
0.3 5 Postage S ’20 Delivery
OlMReceved by I 0
l \?/‘F Intl

Customer must declare {1 with Postai [Z€without Post-
Fult value S - X Insurance al Insurance
$25,000 Domestic Ins, Limit

p-7

g L(Q /7 Y
s.s 2 M*// -
2:8l 5o Mt zas
3‘: it ZIP CODE
55 Mo LT Wi ©3/03
3% : =
g %
C e
[,
ZIP CODE
zpo‘yuﬂ/ oA 35/ 903
PS FORM RECEIPT FOR REGISTERED MAIL (Custonmer Copy)
July 1983 3806 {See Information on Reverse)

A e ek LI P o DT PWERI T 0N P S

9 SENDER: COmple‘e Items 1,2, 3, and 4.
Add your adcress in {he "*RET UPN 70"
Space on reversa.

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FESS) §
3 1. The toliowing servica IS requested (check cne).

H £ Showto whom and ate dalivered ; ¢ !
5 J showto whom, date, and..ddmssoweﬁvety . —
% 2. (J nestaicTeD OELIVERY t 3

it CROA,

2884 AIn( ‘1 18E UN04 Sd
RARED

(Tha restrictad dalivery loe is charged ia agdition
2 the retur rece:pt 10e.)

TOTAL S 3

o

3. ARTICLE'ADDRESSED TO):

T,k 03579~ 4329

q 4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER

8 Ddrecistenen Olwsuren | R29Y £73

A Ocenre Ocoo o34 :
Clexeress mait -'

3 (Always obtain signaturs of addresses or ageat) .,
| have received the article described above.
d SIGNATURE  [addresces [ Autnorized agent

as.

DATE OF DELIVERY QITIESA
PRy --«~» .

' ke DEC' 4 =N

6 ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Ony 4 0 24 43 |

:I.dIBQHH NuﬂHH
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7 ) DANIE P
WEBSTER
COUNCIL, INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

571 Holt Avenue ® Manchester, NH 0310371892
(603) 623-6431

November 28, 1984

mcis Cote
andia, New Hampshire 03034

Dear Mr. Cote:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We
reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that
an individual may not measure up to the high standards of leadership which
the BSA seeks to provide for American youth. Please also understand that
this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential.

If, over time, situations leading to your suspension are substantially
changed, and you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration as a B8SA leader should be granted or reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

o
‘¢;$?;;? < »

Paul A. Perregaux 4
President rd

/mm

Member of Funds and United Wavs of: Androscognn Vallev, Cuncord, Dover Lavona, Mancrester, Mernmack Vailev, Monadnock, Nashua, Yeacnase, | pper vailev ana Nucreld.
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